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FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 200-249 225 655.00-700.00 679.96 
4 250-299 275 620.00-680.00 652.68 
4 300-349 325 602.00-620.00 611.68 
4 350-399 375 522.00-570.00 547.57 
4 400-449 425 457.00-470.00 463.88 
6 450-499 475 452.00-462.50 457.52 
2 500-549 525 432.00-440.00 436.19 
4 550-599 575 407.00-420.00 413.78 
2 600-649 625 410.00-412.00 410.96 
2 650-699 675 367.00-370.00 368.55 
2 710-735 723 344.00-350.00 346.95 
1 780 780 342.00 342.00 
1 935 935 290.00 290.00 

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 440-448 444 443.00-457.50 450.32 Value Added
6 450 450 457.00 457.00 Value Added
3 547 547 376.00 376.00 Value Added

10 570-595 577 385.00-407.00 393.99 Value Added
5 625 625 310.50 310.50 Value Added

14 702-729 712 342.00-350.00 347.07 Value Added

Compared to Last Weeks sale feeder Steer sold mixed from 19.00 Lower to 30.00 Higher; Feeder Heifers sold Mixed 11.00 Lower to 32.00 
Higher; Feeder Yearling Groups were weaned with Shots this gave them added value and groups were reported as #1-2s; Slaughter cows sold 
1.00-9.00 Higher; Slaughter Bulls sold Steady to Firmer; Also sold a Real good Set of Replacement Pairs and Bred Cows  Supply included: 76% 
Feeder Cattle (39% Steers, 49% Heifers, 12% Bulls); 10% Slaughter Cattle (71% Cows, 29% Bulls); 14% Replacement Cattle (16% Stock Cows, 
53% Bred Cows, 32% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 34%.

 

AUCTION
This Week Last Reported

1/14/2026
Last Year

Total Receipts: 502 371 0

Feeder Cattle: 382(76.1%) 313(84.4%) 0(0.0%)

Slaughter Cattle: 48(9.6%) 28(7.5%) 0(0.0%)

Replacement Cattle: 72(14.3%) 30(8.1%) 0(0.0%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 1/21/2026 - Final

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                MS Dept of Ag Market News
                Jackson, MS | (501) 548-5656 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2120
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21 809-830 816 325.00-330.00 328.30 Value Added

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 250-299 275 575.00-600.00 588.62 
4 550-599 575 385.00-405.00 395.43 

STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 300-349 325 530.00-560.00 546.13 
4 350-399 375 450.00-485.00 468.64 
4 500-549 525 376.00-410.00 393.79 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 250-299 275 560.00-585.00 573.62 
4 300-349 325 455.00-462.50 459.03 

12 350-399 375 412.00-465.00 440.23 
4 450-499 475 400.00-425.00 413.15 

10 500-549 525 370.00-394.00 382.56 
2 550-599 575 357.00-365.00 361.17 
4 600-649 625 329.00-345.00 337.31 
4 650-699 675 327.00-345.00 336.33 
5 700-745 723 280.00-335.00 300.06 
1 805 805 301.00 301.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 368 368 457.00 457.00 Value Added
2 438 438 380.00 380.00 Value Added
4 460 460 400.00 400.00 Value Added

21 513-546 527 379.50-394.00 389.05 Value Added
13 550-587 565 318.00-360.00 349.93 Value Added
16 612-648 623 330.00-357.00 343.33 Value Added
2 650 650 343.00 343.00 Value Added

16 704 704 317.00 317.00 Value Added
3 760 760 305.00 305.00 Value Added
7 874 874 283.00 283.00 Value Added

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

4 200-249 225 465.00-560.00 517.68 

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
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2 450-499 475 385.00-387.50 386.31 
2 500-549 525 364.00-377.50 371.07 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 350-399 375 367.00-400.00 384.58 
4 400-449 425 350.00-370.00 360.58 
4 500-549 525 340.00-358.00 349.42 

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

14 300-349 325 530.00-595.00 564.95 
6 400-449 425 437.00-470.00 454.45 
8 450-499 475 405.00-445.00 426.03 
4 500-549 525 367.00-410.00 389.50 
2 550-599 575 370.00-389.00 379.91 
2 730-735 733 312.00-315.00 313.49 
1 810 810 287.50 287.50 

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

2 1315-1710 1513 153.00-156.00 154.70 High

COWS - Boner 80-85%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

4 850-1200 1025 146.50-153.50 150.60 Average
14 1200-1350 1275 158.00-170.00 164.35 High

COWS - Lean 85-90%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

14 850-1200 1025 140.00-152.00 147.02 Average

BULLS -  1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

8 1000-1580 1290 158.00-178.00 170.25 Average
6 1345-1935 1640 182.00-200.00 192.62 High

REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 O 2 800-1150 975 2175.00-2325.00 2263.46 
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STOCK COWS - Small and Medium 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 O 10 750-1100 925 187.50-217.50 205.34 

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T2-3 8 850-1350 1100 2425.00-2775.00 2639.77 

BRED COWS - Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T2-3 22 1000-1450 1225 3000.00-4300.00 3769.39 

BRED COWS - Small and Medium 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T2-3 10 750-1100 925 2030.00-2600.00 2368.92 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 4 850-1350 1100 3000.00-4100.00 3675.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Large 1 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 16 1000-1420 1210 2650.00-4700.00 3852.89 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Small and Medium 1 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 O 4 750-1100 925 2450.00-3500.00 3074.32 

Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:
Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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